
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2006 Men’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 03, 2006
Salt Creek Sports Complex

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Paul Clifford (FR) Benet Academy 16:19
2 2 John Sullivan (SO) Benet Academy 16:45
3 3 Ryan Haberkorn (FR) Marist High School 16:47
4 4 Joey DuBois (SO) Marist High School 16:58
5 5 Daniel Herrera (SO) Benet Academy 17:00
6 6 Joel Haberkorn (FR) Marist High School 17:01
7 7 Kevin Germino (SO) Marist High School 17:02
8 8 Tyler Hicks (SO) Benet Academy 17:10
9 9 Brett Rocheleau (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 17:15
10 10 Matt Seiboldt (SO) Benet Academy 17:20
11 11 Rocky Hernandez (SO) St Patrick High School 17:25
12 Adam McDevitt (FR) Marian Catholic High School 17:27-DQ
13 12 Brendan Walsh (FR) Benet Academy 17:28
14 13 Ryan Dwyer (SO) Marist High School 17:33
15 14 Ryan Tully (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 17:33
16 15 Tony Belpedio (FR) Notre Dame High School 17:43
17 16 Mike Mulhausen (SO) Marist High School 17:53
18 17 Carl Horcher (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 18:04
19 18 Drew Salzman (FR) Marist High School 18:08
20 19 Jerry Olp (FR) Benet Academy 18:13
21 20 Jonathan Cafarelli (FR) Marian Catholic High School 18:25
22 21 Tim Ortman (FR) St Patrick High School 18:26
23 22 James Jackson (FR) Marian Catholic High School 18:28
24 23 Danny Eichholzer (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:40
25 24 Charlie Walsh (FR) Marian Catholic High School 18:43
26 25 Kyle Judge (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:44
27 26 Brian Depasqua (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:47
28 27 Mark Cardenas (FR) St Patrick High School 18:56
29 28 Dan Anderson (SO) Marian Catholic High School 18:57
30 29 Dan Kinasz (SO) St Viator High School 18:58
31 30 Josh Trimble (FR) St Viator High School 19:04
32 31 Alex Kremply (SO) Ca rmel High School 19:06
33 32 Tim Houston (FR) St Patrick High School 19:10
34 33 Kevin Sherwood (SO) St Viator High School 19:15
35 34 Stephen Bannon (SO) St Viator High School 19:22
36 35 Kevin Fernandez (SO) St Viator High School 19:24
37 36 Kevin Lemke (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:26
38 37 Peter Maniscalco (FR) Notre Dame High School 19:33
39 38 Ryan Halvorsen (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:34
40 39 Matt Garcia (FR) St Patrick High School 19:51
41 40 Joe Parenti (FR) Nazareth Academy 19:55
42 41 Dale DeVore (FR) Marian Catholic High School 20:00



43 42 Ryan Kohs (FR) Nazareth Academy 20:06
44 43 Matt Duff (FR) Nazareth Academy 20:06
45 44 Ed Polenzani (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 20:11
46 45 Jon Gomez (FR) St Patrick High School 20:18
47 46 Chris Brzezinski (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 20:21
48 47 Kyle Gronset (FR) Notre Dame High School 20:22
49 48 Tim Halter (SO) St Viator High School 20:30
50 49 Michael Cervantes (FR) St Viator High School 20:30
51 50 Sean Ryan (FR) Notre Dame High School 20:32
52 51 Dominic Roche (FR) Marian Catholic High School 20:35
53 52 Pat Quinn (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 20:45
54 53 Mike Pullega (FR) St Patrick High School 20:51
55 54 Justin Sitton (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:22
56 55 Max Houdek (FR) Nazareth Academy 21:35
57 56 Jason Slad (SO) Nazareth Academy 21:36
58 57 Dino Filippini (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 22:02
59 58 Sam Ernst (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:10
60 59 Joseph Kalkowski (FR) Notre Dame High School 22:25
61 John Gustafson (FR) St Joseph High School 24:22
62 60 Armando Diaz (SO) Nazareth Academy 25:35
63 Kevin Householder (FR) St Joseph High School 28:22



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Paul Clifford (FR) Benet Academy 16:19
2 2 John Sullivan (SO) Benet Academy 16:45
5 5 Daniel Herrera (SO) Benet Academy 17:00
8 8 Tyler Hicks (SO) Benet Academy 17:10
10 10 Matt Seiboldt (SO) Benet Academy 17:20

Total 26
13 12 Brendan Walsh (FR) Benet Academy 17:28
20 19 Jerry Olp (FR) Benet Academy 18:13

Place Points Name School Time
18 17 Carl Horcher (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 18:04
32 31 Alex Kremply (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 19:06
45 44 Ed Polenzani (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 20:11
47 46 Chris Brzezinski (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 20:21
53 52 Pat Quinn (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 20:45

Total 190
58 57 Dino Filippini (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 22:02

Place Points Name School Time
9 9 Brett Rocheleau (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 17:15
15 14 Ryan Tully (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 17:33
24 23 Danny Eichholzer (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:40
26 25 Kyle Judge (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:44
27 26 Brian Depasqua (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:47

Total 97
37 36 Kevin Lemke (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:26
55 54 Justin Sitton (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:22

Place Points Name School Time
21 20 Jonathan Cafarelli (FR) Marian Catholic High School 18:25
23 22 James Jackson (FR) Marian Catholic High School 18:28
25 24 Charlie Walsh (FR) Marian Catholic High School 18:43
29 28 Dan Anderson (SO) Marian Catholic High School 18:57
42 41 Dale DeVore (FR) Marian Catholic High School 20:00

Total 135
52 51 Dominic Roche (FR) Marian Catholic High School 20:35
12 Adam McDevitt (FR) Marian Catholic High School 17:27-DQ

Place Points Name School Time
3 3 Ryan Haberkorn (FR) Marist High School 16:47
4 4 Joey DuBois (SO) Marist High School 16:58
6 6 Joel Haberkorn (FR) Marist High School 17:01
7 7 Kevin Germino (SO) Marist High School 17:02
14 13 Ryan Dwyer (SO) Marist High School 17:33

Total 33
17 16 Mike Mulhausen (SO) Marist High School 17:53
19 18 Drew Salzman (FR) Marist High School 18:08



Place Points Name School Time
41 40 Joe Parenti (FR) Nazareth Academy 19:55
43 42 Ryan Kohs (FR) Nazareth Academy 20:06
44 43 Matt Duff (FR) Nazareth Academy 20:06
56 55 Max Houdek (FR) Nazareth Academy 21:35
57 56 Jason Slad (SO) Nazareth Academy 21:36

Total 236
59 58 Sam Ernst (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:10
62 60 Armando Diaz (SO) Nazareth Academy 25:35

Place Points Name School Time
16 15 Tony Belpedio (FR) Notre Dame High School 17:43
38 37 Peter Maniscalco (FR) Notre Dame High School 19:33
39 38 Ryan Halvorsen (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:34
48 47 Kyle Gronset (FR) Notre Dame High School 20:22
51 50 Sean Ryan (FR) Notre Dame High School 20:32

Total 187
60 59 Joseph Kalkowski (FR) Notre Dame High School 22:25

Place Points Name School Time
61 John Gustafson (FR) St Joseph High School 24:22
63 Kevin Householder (FR) St Joseph High School 28:22

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
11 11 Rocky Hernandez (SO) St Patrick High School 17:25
22 21 Tim Ortman (FR) St Patrick High School 18:26
28 27 Mark Cardenas (FR) St Patrick High School 18:56
33 32 Tim Houston (FR) St Patrick High School 19:10
40 39 Matt Garcia (FR) St Patrick High School 19:51

Total 130
46 45 Jon Gomez (FR) St Patrick High School 20:18
54 53 Pullega (FR) St Patrick High School 20:51

Place Points Name School Time
30 29 Dan Kinasz (SO) St Viator High School 18:58
31 30 Josh Trimble (FR) St Viator High School 19:04
34 33 Kevin Sherwood (SO) St Viator High School 19:15
35 34 Stephen Bannon (SO) St Viator High School 19:22
36 35 Kevin Fernandez (SO) St Viator High School 19:24

Total 161
49 48 Tim Halter (SO) St Viator High School 20:30
50 49 Michael Cervantes (FR) St Viator High School 20:30


